# 503513552 10/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560178

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
BLADENA APS			06/22/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: BLADENA SOLUTIONS APS						
Street Address:	SCT HANS	HANSGADE 9, 2.				
City:	4100 RING	100 RINGSTED				
State/Country:	DENMARK					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number				
		000151				
		52996				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	(703	3)207-0003 e <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b>	essful it will be sent			
-	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Phone:	703	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> -207-0008				
Phone: Email:	703 eoa	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 3-207-0008 @lee-iplaw.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	703 eoa : LEE	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> -207-0008 @lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C.				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	703 eoa : LEE 314	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 3-207-0008 @lee-iplaw.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 8-207-0008 1@lee-iplaw.com 5 & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 9-207-0008 1@lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE ITE 500				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -207-0008 @lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE ITE 500 LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8-207-0008 1@lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE ITE 500 LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 284/020				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 9-207-0008 1@lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE 1TE 500 LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 284/020 SUSAN S. MORSE				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via B-207-0008 I@lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. I FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE ITE 500 LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 284/020 SUSAN S. MORSE /Susan S. Morse/				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	703 eoa : LEE 314 SUI FAL <b>VUMBER:</b> : :	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3-207-0008 1@lee-iplaw.com E & MORSE, P.C. 1 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE ITE 500 LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 284/020 SUSAN S. MORSE /Susan S. Morse/ 10/07/2015 09_23#page1.tif				

284/020 284/020 A P1472US00 P1472US01

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

### BLADENA APS ("Assignor")

a corporation of the State of Denmark, having an address at Sct. Hansgade 9, 2., 4100 Ringsted, Denmark, owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain United States Patent Applications and/or Patents listed on attached Schedule A, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application listed on the attached Schedule A to:

#### **BLADENA SOLUTIONS APS** ("Assignee")

having an address at Sct Hansgade 9, 2. 4100 Ringsted, Denmark.

The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

#### **BLADENA APS**

Date:	22/6-15	By: the hand fillet
		Name: RYAN LANGED SEN MERGEL 139K
		Title: CEO CHARRAN
Date:	22/6-15	WITNESS: June
Date:		WITNESS:
.c/utv.		

<u>Note</u>: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

PATENT REEL: 036749 FRAME: 0286

## <u>Schedule A</u>

U.S. Application Serial No.	FILING DATE	<u>U.S.</u> <u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	ISSUE DATE	TILLE
13/000,151	Mar. 10, 2011	8,807,953	Aug. 19, 2014	REINFORCED WIND TURBINE BLADE
14/452,996	Aug. 6, 2014	N/A	N/A	REINFORCED WIND TURBINE BLADE

**RECORDED: 10/07/2015** 

.